| FORM PTO-1598 RECORE | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|
| Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transpirings: | riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 107 -3 AM 9: 55 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Michael L. Sher FINANCE SECTION | Name: WORK COMFORT, INC. |
| I Tim Shor | Internal Address: |
| 10.3.02 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: 20241 N.E. 16th Place |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33027 |
| Execution Date: July 19, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🖾 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | ne execution date of the apolication is: |
| | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | D. Palent No.(5) |
| 09/558,677 | · |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 忆No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE |
| Name: Frank L. Kubler | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| | ☐ Enclosed. Please credit overpayments or |
| | charge underpayments to Deposit Account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 13261 S.W. 54th Court | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Miramar State: FL ZIP: 33027 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 707/2002 MANNED1 00000151 09558677 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| FC:581 40.00 DA | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- of the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Frank L. Kubler | September 8, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of page parting upver sheet: |
| | - ALLENTINE - PAILENTINE - |

REEL: 013350 FRAME: 0702

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Michael L. Sher and Jim Sher Co-Inventors :

Title ARM CHAIR MOUNTED KEYBOARD SUPPORT APPARATUS

Filing Date : April 26, 2000

Serial Number : 09/558,677

March 12, 2002 Issue Date

Patent Number : 6,354,658

I, Michael L. Sher, declare that I am a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 9311 Benthos Street, Houston, Texas 77083, U.S.A., and I, Jim Sher, declare that I am a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 5406 Brook Bend Sugarland, Texas 77479, U.S.A., and we have made the invention entitled:

ARM CHAIR MOUNTED KEYBOARD SUPPORT APPARATUS

and am about to file a United States patent application therefore; and WORK COMFORT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 20241 N.E. 16th Place, Miami, Florida 33179, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign and transfer to WORK COMFORT, INC., its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application therefore identified herein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby signed my name below this day of July, 2002. Mind for

Michael L. Sher, Co-Inventor-Assignor

day of July, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby signed my name below this

PATENT **REEL: 013350 FRAME: 0703**

RECORDED: 10/03/2002